## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING WASHINGTON STATE BOUNDARY REVIEW BOARD FOR CHELAN COUNTY CITY OF WENATCHEE FAIR PROPERTIES LLC ANNEXATION FILE NO: BRB 2022-002

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Washington State Boundary Review Board for Chelan County will hold a public hearing at 6:00 pm on Wednesday July 27, 2022. If required, the hearing may continue to a second date; to be determined. The Hearing will take place at: The Chelan County Administrative Building, 400 Douglas Street, Suite 201, Conference Room 1, Wenatchee, WA 98801. The hearing may also be attended via Zoom link: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/6048409508</u>; meeting Id. No. 604 840 9508. The purpose of the hearing is to consider the proposed annexation to the City of Wenatchee of an area known as "Fair Properties LLC Area" in Chelan County, Washington and more generally described as:

Lots, parcels of land, and street right of way located within a portion of the southwest quarter of the northwest quarter of Section 33, Township 23 North, Range 20 East of the Willamette Meridian, Chelan County, Washington, the combined acreage being approximately 4.83 acres and further identified as parcels 232033230150, 232033230850, 232033230800, 232033230750, and 232033230700.

Notice of Intention No. 2022-002 and the board's procedural rules may be viewed via the boundary review board's web page: <u>https://www.co.chelan.wa.us/boundary-review-board.</u>

The Boundary Review Board conducts all meetings in locations that are wheelchair accessible. Any person requiring other disability accommodations or special assistance should contact the Chelan County Administrative building at least two business days prior to the meeting by calling (509)667-6215. Each request for accommodations or assistance will be considered individually according to the type of request, availability of resources, and financial ability of the Board to provide the requested services or equipment.

DATED at Wenatchee, Washington, this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2022

WASHINGTON STATE BOUNDARY REVIEW BOARD FOR CHELAN COUNTY